Form PTO-1595 Rev. 73/05) OMB No. 0651-1 3/30/2005)	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE  tes Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDA	
PA1	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi	10299518 Journents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	אם. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Unaxis Nimbus Limited, previously known as Nimbus Technology and Engineering Limited, in turn previously known as Nimbus	Name: Optical Disc Service, Inc., a California Corporation
Communications International Limited	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 10415 Slusher Drive
Execution Date(s) May 3, 2005	FII SECO
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Santa Fe Springs
Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	4 9 8
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 90670
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
718,694 issued as:	U.S. 5,798,999
09/040,532, issued as: 09/040,448, issued as:	U.S. 6,532,204 U.S. 6,011,763
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 3
Name:Stephen J. Koundakjian	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 5190	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Hemet	8. Payment Information
State: California Zip:92544-0190	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number:(951) 927-6502	,
Fax Number: (951) 927-0096 /	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: info@sikip.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	May 6, 2005
Signature	May 6, 2005 Date
Stephen J. Koundakjian	Total number of pages including cover 2
Name of Person Signing	sneet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

05/10/2005 ECOOPER 00000175 5798999

01 FC:8021

120.00 OP

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 016522 FRAME: 0783** 

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Unaxis Nimbus Limited, previously known as Nimbus Technology and Engineering Limited, in turn previously known as Nimbus Communications International Limited, a company duly registered in the United Kingdom ("Assignor"), having its principal office at Wyastone Leys, Monmoth, Monmothshire MP25 3SR, hereby assigns to Optical Disc Service, Inc., a California Corporation having its principal office at 14150 Slusher Drive, Santa Fe Springs, California 90670 ("Assignee"), all right, title and interest in and to the following United States Patents:

<u>Patent Number</u> : 5,798,999

<u>Issue Date</u>: August 25, 1998

Application Number : 718,694

<u>Title</u>: Damped Turntable/Disk Arculately Positionable Relative to

a Head

Patent Number : 6,532,204

<u>Issue Date</u> : March 11, 2003 Application Number : 09/040,532

<u>Title</u>: Damped Turntable/Disk Arculately Positionable Relative to

a Head

Patent Number : 6,011,763

RECORDED: 05/06/2005

<u>Issue Date</u> : January 4, 2000 <u>Application Number</u> : 09/040,448

<u>Title</u>: Disk Recording System and a Method of Controlling the

Rotation of a Turntable in Such a Disk Recording System

Executed at Balzers, this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of May, 2005.

Unaxis Nimbus Ltd. ("Assignor")

(printed name): Erich Haefeli, Member of the Board

PATENT REEL: 016522 FRAME: 0784